Premier Ultimate Vehicle Protection



PACKAGED FOR PREMIUM ROAD HAZARD PROTECTION

Premier Tire & Wheel Protection	
Dent Protection	-
Key Protection	





A package that helps keep your vehicle driving and looking its best.

No matter how well you drive, the road can be tough on your car. Chips, dings, and tire damage from road debris are an inevitable part of everyday driving. Help keep your vehicle looking like the day you bought it with **Premier Ultimate Vehicle Protection**.



Premier Tire & Wheel Protection



Dent Protection



Key Protection

PREMIER TIRE & WHEEL PROTECTION

- Repair or replacement¹ of a flat tire if structurally damaged due to a covered road hazard
- Repair or replacement² of a wheel if road hazard damage prevents the wheel from sealing to the tire or maintaining the tire manufacturer's air pressure specifications
- Coverage of approved costs associated with the repair or replacement of tires and/or wheels, including labor charges, mounting, balancing, valve stems, and taxes
- Covers replacement of aftermarket tires and wheels during the remaining Agreement term, if they meet the manufacturer's size specifications
- Includes coverage for the repair of cosmetic wheel damage²
- Towing expenses reimbursed up to \$100 per occurrence in the event of covered road hazard damage
- Rental car expenses reimbursed up to \$50 per day for up to two (2) days per occurrence³
- No limit on the number of occurrences, no mileage limitations, and no deductible

EXCLUSIONS⁴

- Damage to tires with less than 3/32" tread depth at the lowest point on the tire at the time of damage
- Cosmetic damage to tires
- Cosmetic damage to chrome wheels and/or chrome clad wheels
- Damage caused by vandalism
- · Repairs made without prior authorization
- Damage caused by road conditions (such as uneven lanes or metal plates) found in construction zones or construction sites
- Failures from normal wear and tear, improper wear, or dry rot
- Repair of the structurally damaged tire or wheel will be attempted first. If the structurally damaged tire or wheel cannot be repaired, it will be replaced.
- Cosmetic wheel repair is limited to sanding, painting, or refinishing the wheel, without the need to apply additional material or bend/straighten the wheel.
- Available if an inspection of the vehicle is required or if the covered repair/replacement requires the shipment of damaged wheels. Prior authorization required.
- Additional exclusions may apply. Please see your Agreement for specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions. Coverage may vary by dealer/ lender/state.





DENT PROTECTION

- Permanent removal of door dings and minor dents without harming the vehicle's factory finish
- Repair of dents and dings, no larger than four (4) inches in diameter, that are within an accessible area on a body panel of your vehicle
- Hail damage covered up to the lesser of your primary insurance deductible (if a claim was filed) or \$1,000 per incident⁶
- Repairs can be performed conveniently at your home, office, or dealership
- No limit on the number of occurrences, no mileage limitations, and no deductible

EXCLUSIONS⁵

- Dents or dings that are larger than four (4) inches in diameter
- Dents or dings that cannot be repaired by the paintless dent repair process
- · Damage caused by vandalism
- Repairs that will affect or damage the vehicle's paint or finish
- Additional exclusions may apply. Please see your Agreement for specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions. Coverage may vary by dealer/lender/state.
- 6. Hail damage coverage is not available in all states.

KEY PROTECTION

- Cost of replacement vehicle key and/or transponder, either \$500 or \$800 per occurrence, depending on coverage selection
- 24-hour vehicle lock-out assistance, up to \$100 per occurrence
- Taxi and/or rental vehicle reimbursement if vehicle key cannot be replaced on the same day, up to \$75 per occurrence

ADDITIONAL BENEFITS⁷

- If you lose your house keys in addition to your vehicle keys, home lock-out assistance is available up to \$100 per occurrence, with up to three (3) replacement house keys during the Agreement term, up to \$75 per replacement key
- Replacement benefit for additional nonprogrammable keys on the same key ring, up to \$250 per occurrence
- No limit on the number of occurrences, no mileage limitations, and no deductible

EXCLUSIONS⁵

- Replacement keys, if you did not receive two (2) master keys at the time of sale or lease of the vehicle
- Replacement keys, if your keys are covered by the manufacturer, repairer, or supplier's warranty or recall
- Any replacements keys made without prior authorization
- Key Protection Additional Benefits may not be available in all states.



Need more information?

Contact your dealer or call the Safe-Guard Customer Service Team at 800-742-7896.

Visit us online at safe-guardproducts.com

The Premier Tire & Wheel Protection, Dent Protection, and Key Protection products are optional and are not insurance. All transactions related to the optional Premier Tire & Wheel Protection, Dent Protection, and Key Protection products are governed solely by the provisions of the Premier Ultimate Vehicle Protection Service Contract ("Agreement"). This document provides general information about the Premier Tire & Wheel Protection, Dent Protection, and Key Protection products and should not be solely relied upon when purchasing coverage. Please refer to the Agreement for details of terms, conditions, and specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions. Coverage may vary by state. Not all vehicle models may be eligible for coverage. Please see your dealer for more information. Replacement parts utilized in covered repairs will be new parts, remanufactured parts, or like-kind and -quality parts.

The Administrator/Obligor of the Premier Tire & Wheel Protection and Dent Protection products is Safe-Guard Products International, LLC, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328, except in Oklahoma where the Obligor is Safe-Guard Warranty Corporation, and in Washington where the Obligor is National Product Care Company, 175 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago, IL 60604.

The Key Protection product is provided through either a service contract agreement or a motor club membership agreement. If the Key Protection product is provided through a motor club membership agreement, the Provider of Key Protection is SafeRide Motor Club, Inc., 13901 Midway Road, Suite 102-429, Dallas, TX 75244-4388.

In Florida, the Administrator/Obligor is Safe-Guard Warranty Corporation, Florida License Number 60126, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328.

© 2024 Safe-Guard Products, LLC. All rights reserved.